Schedule of Charges and Fees Roanoke Rapids Sanitary District **Sewer Use Ordinance**

Charges

Sewer Rates Effective July 1, 2025

<u>Inside Rates</u>				Outside Rates				
Monthly Rates	Gallons Used		Sewer	Monthly Rates	Gallons Used		Se	ewer
Minimum - up to	2,000	Jul-25	\$ 18.55	Minimum - up to	2,000	Jul-25	\$	32.20
Residential per	1,000	Jul-25	\$ 6.75	Residential per	1,000	Jul-25	\$	9.80
Inst./Commercial (Next 18,000 pe	r) 1,000	Jul-25	\$ 6.75	Inst./Commercial (Next 18,000 p	er) 1,000	Jul-25	\$	9.80
Inst./Commercial (Next 280,000 p	er) 1,000	Jul-25	\$ 6.75	Inst./Commercial (Next 280,000	per) 1,000	Jul-25	\$	9.80
Industrial (All over 300,000)	1,000	Jul-25	\$ 6.75	Industrial (All over 300,000)	1,000	Jul-25	\$	9.80
Sewer Bulk Rates								
Northampton County (Domestic) p	er 1,000	Jul-25	\$ 10.09	Industrial Rate per (150,000 per)	1,000	Jul-25	\$	6.77
Halifax County (Domestic) per	1,000	Jul-25	\$ 10.09	Industrial Rate per (250,000 per)	1,000	Jul-25	\$	6.45
				Industrial Rate per (400,000 per)	1,000	Jul-25	\$	6.23

Fees (Effective July 1, 2010)

The following fees are associated with permit development, head works analysis, annual reports, waste surveys, etc. Fees do not include any special or detailed engineering review or laboratory analysis and may be added, if applicable.

		SIU's	Non SIU's	
Permit Application	=	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	
Permit Issuance		\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	
Permit Modification		\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	
Permit Renewal		(Included)		
Authorization to Construct		(Included)		
Annual Administrative Fee	=	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	
Sampling & Misc. Fees:				
Notice of Violation Fee	=	\$ 25.00		
Inspection Fee (Includes FOG)	=	\$ 25.00		
Sampling Event Fee	=	\$ 75.00		
Hauled Waste (Domestic Only)	=	\$ 40.00/Load		

LABORATORY FEE SCHEDULE

<u>PARAMETER</u>	COST
Carbonaceous Biochemical Oxygen Demand (CBOD)	\$40.00
Total Suspended Residue (TSS)	\$17.00
Fecal Coliform	\$23.00
Total Phosphorus	\$23.00
Total Nitrogen = $TKN+NO_2+NO_3$	\$49.00
pН	\$8.00
Oil & Grease (Hydrocarbon)	\$75.00
Fats, Oils & Grease	\$45.00
Chemical Oxygen Demand (COD)	\$25.30
Ammonia Nitrogen (NH ₃)	\$20.00

Any analysis performed by an outside facility for Roanoke Rapids Sanitary District's use will be billed at a cost of 20% over the cost of the analysis performed by the outside facility

FATS, OILS & GREASE SERVICE	FEE
Interceptor Service Schedule Variance Study Request Categorical Annual Facility Fee*	\$300.00
Restaurants, Grocery and Convenience Stores Schools, Daycares and Institutions – Seasonal operations	120.00 65.00
Churches and Civic Facilities – Continuous operations	65.00
Churches and Civic Facilities – Limited operations	25.00
Monthly Oil & Grease Surcharge **	15.00

Surcharges (Effective July 1, 2016)

The following surcharges are established for pollutant loads in excess of the criteria set forth in section 3.3 of the SUO (ie; @ concentration levels in excess of 300mg/l):

INSIDE

 $c_{CBOD} = $1,106.00 \text{ per } 1,000 \text{ pounds of excess CBOD}$ = \$1,099.68 per 1,000 pounds of excess TSS

OUTSIDE

 $c_{CBOD} = $1,935.51 \text{ per } 1,000 \text{ pounds of excess CBOD}$ = \$1,924.44 per 1,000 pounds of excess TSS

Adopted: June 13, 2000 Effective: July 1, 2000 Revised: July 1, 2025





^{**} Charge to all categorical Food Preparation Facilities without an "out-of-building" grease separation device. May be decreased for usage, i.e.; a church